
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019695-2023 

Tender

Calder Community Practice APMS - NHS West
Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (Calderdale Cares
Partnership)

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019695

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e06c  

Published 11 July 2023, 8:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board

Westgate House, Westgate

Halifax

HX1 1PW

Contact

Wendy Stanley

Email

wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019695-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019695-2023
mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.calderdalecares.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://nhswyicb.ukp.app.jaggaer.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://nhswyicb.ukp.app.jaggaer.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.calderdalecares.co.uk/
https://nhswyicb.ukp.app.jaggaer.com
https://nhswyicb.ukp.app.jaggaer.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Calder Community Practice APMS - NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (Calderdale
Cares Partnership)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement is in respect of Calder Community Practice located within Todmorden
Health Centre, Lower George St, Todmorden, West Yorkshire OL14 5RN.

This process will qualify a provider to deliver primary medical care services to the eligible
population of NHS West Yorkshire integrated Care Board through Calderdale Cares
Partnership as the Contracting Authority.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

Calderdale, West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

This procurement is in respect of Calder Community Practice located within Todmorden
Health Centre, Lower George St, Todmorden, West Yorkshire OL14 5RN.

This process will qualify a provider to deliver primary medical care services to the eligible
population of NHS West Yorkshire integrated Care Board through Calderdale Cares
Partnership as the Contracting Authority. 

This service is to be delivered under an NHS APMS Contract, which will have a term of 5 + 2
years from 1 April 2024 to 31 March 2031. 

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (Calderdale Cares Partnership) would expect
practice membership and active participation in Upper Calder Valley Primary Care Network.

The questions in this qualification process are intended to cover all aspects of service
provision with a view to ensuring that service provision in future continues to improve so that
service users are able to access the highest standards of care.

The published practice profile can be found here: 
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/general-practice/data#page/12/ati/7/are/Y02572

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2024

End date

31 March 2031

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/general-practice/data#page/12/ati/7/are/Y02572


Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T03:41:04+0100
	TCPDF




